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any other board or commission organized or established by the 
state, shall in all cases be evidence of the correctness of any ac-
count which may be certified by them. 

Penalty for wrongful use of statutory receipt. SECTION 5. 
Any person who shall issue or deliver such official receipt or 
pass or utter the same except in the manner required by law 
shall be deemed guilty of a misdemanor. 

Neglect to deposit money; how reached. SECTION G. In 
ease any person, officer, agent, board or association mentioned 
in section one of this act shall neglect or refuse to make such 
deposits of money or to make such reports as shall be require(' 
of them by this act, the secretary of state shall with the appro-
val of the governor, withhold all moneys due such person until 
the provisions of this act are complied with. 

Appropriation. SECTION 7. Thera is hereby appropriated 
out of any money in the treasury not otherwise appropriated, a 
sum sufficient to carry out the provisions of this act. 

SEurroN 8. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 15, 1901. 

No. 454, A.] 
	

[Published May 2:2, 1901. 

CHAPTER 434. 

AN ACT amending section 1770b of the statutes 1898, relating 
to the power of foreign corporations to do business in this 

state. 
The people of the slate of Wisconsin represented in senate and 

assembly do enact as follows: 

Liability and restrictions of foreign corporations. SECTION 1. 

Section 1770b of the statutes of 1898 is hereby amended by 

adding to said section, at the end thereof, the following: All 
foreign corporations and the officers and agents thereof, doing 
business in this state, shall be subjected to all the liabilities awl 
restrictions that are, or may be imposed upon corporations of 

like character, organized under the laws of this state, and shall 
have no other or greater powers. 
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SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in fcrce, from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 14, 1901. 

No. 648, A.] 	 [Published May 22, 1901. 

CHAPTER 435. 

AN ACT to prevent the spearing of pickerel in certain lakes 
and rivers of Waukesha county. 

The people of the stale of Wisconsin represented in senate and 
assembly do enact as follows: 

Spearing of pickerel prohibited at all times. SECTION 1. It 
shall be unlawful to spear any pickerel in any lake, and in the 
inlet or outlet of any lake in Waukesha county at any time. 

Penalty. SECTION 2. Any person who shall violate any of 
the provisions of this act, shall upon conviction, be punished 
by imprisonment in the county jail for not less than thirty days, 
nor more than ninety days, or pay a fine not less than ten dol-
lars nor more than fifty dollars, or by both such fine and im-
prisonment. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force, from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 14, 1901. 


